

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: ICOMAOA.No.14 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	14.10.2025	<u>CGR,J</u> Sri Diljith Singh Ahluwalia, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1, submits that in pursuance of the order dated 10.07.2025 passed by this Court, the cargo under attachment is being contracted to be sold to a foreign entity, and the same has already been moved out of the port where it was lying. He further submits that, in terms of the sale contract, the proceeds are yet to be realized to enable the 1st respondent to deposit the same before the Registry of this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioner, however, submits that the sale transaction has been undertaken without any intimation of the developments and without the same being notified to it. Even the details of the buying entity are not within its knowledge. In reply, learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that an affidavit would be filed explaining in detail the manner in which the sale has been effected and also setting out the details of the contractual terms and agreed sale proceeds, along with the supporting documents executed between the 1st respondent and the buyer.	

		In view of the same, the 1st respondent is directed to file the affidavit setting out the details of the sale arrangement made and also the current status of the consignment, with details of expected sale proceeds to be received, on or before 24.10.2025. List the matter on 03.11.2025. <u> </u> CGR,J MH	
--	--	---	--