

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: EXEP.No.1 of 2025 & ICOMAOA.No.14 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	10.12.2025	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> <u>in</u> <u>ICOMAOA No.14 of 2024</u> The present application is filed for clarification of the order dated 10.07.2025. Heard. As per the instructions of the respondent No.1/ claimant/ award holder, learned counsel specifically undertakes that respondent No.1 did not claim any interest against the amount to be deposited by the petitioner herein/ award debtor in compliance of the orders of this Court	

		dated 10.07.2025. Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that the present application is filed for clarification to deposit FDR and for conversion of USD to INR. To bear conversion charges, the said prayer of the petitioner was duly answered by the undertaking made by the claimant/ respondent that they are not going to claim any interest as per the terms of the award from the date of deposit, if the amount is deposited in USD into current account of the Registrar (Judicial), High Court of Andhra Pradesh as per proceedings dated 18.11.2025 vide ROC.Nop.107A/2025/ACCTS. Therefore, the petitioner/ award debtor respondent No.1 is hereby	
--	--	---	--

		directed to deposit amount as per the order dated 10.07.2025 and also as per the report dated 18.11.2025 submitted by the Registrar (Judicial) into the current account, within a period of two (02) weeks, but not later than 24.12.2025. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed to file compliance report to that effect. <u>EXEP.No.1 of 2025 & ICOMAOA.No.14 of 2024</u> List these matters on 05.01.2026. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	--	--